LEGAL NOTICE

Sealed bids will be received by the Hocking County Commissioners in the Commissioner's Office, Hocking County Courthouse, 1 East Main St. Logan, OH 43138 until March 5 at 9:30 a.m. for Phase 3 of a **Radio Console Upgrade** in the 911 Center. The specifications will be on file in the Hocking County Commissioners Office and on the 911's website: www.hockingcounty911.com

Said bids shall be sealed and marked "Bid for 911 Radio Console Upgrade."

Each proposal must contain the full name of the party submitting the proposal and all persons interested therein.

The Hocking County Commissioners reserve the right to waive irregularities and to reject or accept any or all bids.

HOCKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Rose Marshall, Clerk

Advertisement Date: February 19, 2019